 Presence in 19+ states, covering 50+ cities  

 Employees count increased to 145 as on 31 March, 2025 compared to 115 as on 31 March, 

2024. 

Issuance of Non-Convertible Debentures on Private Placement 

During the financial year under review, your Company had raised Rs. 4,13,00,000/- (Rupees 

Four Crores Thirteen Lakhs only) through issuance of 413 (Four Hundred and Thirteen) 

Secured, Rated, Listed, Redeemable, Non-Convertible Debentures (“NCD”) of face value of Rs. 

1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh only) each on private placement basis.  

Total number of outstanding Secured, Rated, Listed/ Unlisted, Redeemable, NCDs as on 31 

March, 2025 is 1411 (One Thousand Four Hundred and Eleven) issued on private placement 

basis at the face value of Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees one lakh only) each, aggregating to Rs. 

14,11,00,000/- (Rupees Fourteen Crores Eleven Lakhs only).  

Your Company has appointed IDBI Trusteeship Services Ltd as the Debenture Trustee of the 

issue to secure the interests of the debenture holders.   

During the Financial Year 2024-2025, your Company was also engaged with National Securities